S20TR  •  Rev. 2023-11-8
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 131 - 155
WATTS (W)
20, 56
18/25/30

S20TR
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(V AC)
COLOR
TEMP.
(K)1
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
CRI LIFE
L70
(HRS)4
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)4
PF THD
(%)
MASTER
CASE
QTY
24" CCT SELECTABLE
S20TR-24LA1-32/3C 20 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 6402 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 6
36" CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE
S20TR-36LP30-32/3C 18/25/30 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 700/3 650/4 2603 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 6
48" CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE
S20TR-48LP40-32/3C 25/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 3 875/4 500/5 6803 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 6
S20TR-48LP45-32/3C 34/38/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 5 270/5 776/6 6603 138 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 6
48" CCT SELECTABLE
S20TR-48LA2-32/3C 56 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 7 3922 132 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 6
96" CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE
S20TR-96LP90-32/3C 65/75/90 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 9 750/11 100/12 7803 135 80+ 156 000 10 000 0.90 10 1
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from DLC reported data at 3 500 K. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
3 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
PART NUMBER DLC PREMIUM UNIQUE ID1 DLC STANDARD UNIQUE ID2
S20TR-24LA1-32/3C S-40P59R S-32BEOS
S20TR-36LP30-32/3C S-YAN8V6 S-NEZY87
S20TR-48LP40-32/3C S-HPOBJY S-JNU5X6
S20TR-48LP45-32/3C S-3B0GER S-K1G28F
S20TR-48LA2-32/3C S-81HSD6 S-ZNVW1K
S20TR-96LP90-32/3C S-PVJXWQ S-RPUIYD
1 Primary Use Designation: Stairwell And Passageway Luminaires
2 Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
PART
NUMBER
WATTS
(W)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT

S20TR  •  Rev. 2023-11-8
S20TR
ORDERING GUIDE
S20TR L
SERIES SIZE LAMP TYPE LUMEN PACKAGE
(W)1
VOLTS
(V)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)
OPTIONS
S20TR 24 - 24" L - LED A1 - 20 32 -
2 -
120 - 347
120 - 2772
3C - 3 500/4 000/5 000 EL -
DL -
BRIDGE NORMALLY ON
EMERGENCY  REMOTE 3,4
8 W EMERGENCY BATTERY
BACKUP (120-277 V ONLY)5
48 - 48" P40 -
P45 -
A2 -
25/30/40
34/38/45
56
96 - 96" P90 - 65/75/90
1See IES files or LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for details.
2Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires when used with DL option.
3When in Emergency Model with EL option, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
4When in Emergency Mode with EL option, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
 For emergency lighting spacing with EL option, please see page 8.
5Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires in 120-277 V.
SIZE LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
BRIDGE
WATTS
(W)
BRIDGE
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
24" LA1 20
11
1 257
48"
LP40
25 1 294
30 1 291
40 1 222
LP45
34 1 344
38 1 322
45 1 268
LA2 56 1 223
96" LP90
65 1 295
75 1 241
90 1 242
SIZE LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
EMERGENCY
BATTERY BACKUP
WATTS
(W)
EMERGENCY
BATTERY BACKUP
LUMEN OUTPUT